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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

iHf1EDABPiD BENCH 

O.A.No. 	 19& 

DATE OF DECISION 	
r - 

- LL. 
	 • 	 Petitioner 

(2h 	'- 

Advocate for the Petitioner(s) 
- 

Versus 

.nLrr. •: 	. 	- 	- - 
	 Respondent 

Advocate for the Responatru;(S) 

CORAM 

The Hon'ble Mr. r  

The Hon'ble Mr. 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair ccpy cf the Judgment! 

4. 	Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal? 	- 
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- 

Shri Champakial Fanchoddas Chadderwala, 
Postal Assistant, 
Ankleshiar Post Lffice, 
Ankle shwar, 
DISTRICT BRAPUCH. 	 : APPLICANT 

(Advocate: iIr.Y.N.0za,absent) 

vs. 
5uerintendent of Post CffIce, 
)BharUCh Divs ion, 
PUCIH!-392 001. 

Union of India, through 
Post [aster General, 
Vadodara Region, 
VADCDARA. 	 RESPCNDCNTS. 

(Advocate; Nr. P.. Rava3) 

CCiRAi 	Hon(hle r. 	3ingh 	 : Admn. iriher 

I-ron'ble 'lr. F.-C. Bhatt 	 : Juc3jcil PerTher 

C 7  A L - C 2 D 

C.A. No.507 of 1990 

Date: 30.7.1091 

Pr ; Hon'ble iiy, 	.i. Singh 	 : Admn. .'!ernbeL 

This oricinal aoplicaticn has been filed under 

Section 10 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1906, seekin3 

direction to quash ans set aside an order dated 8.9.1990, 

which is the order of regularisation of perios of suspension 

cf the applicant who was placed under suspension with efect 

froni 15.3.193.7 on occce 	ix-!nding disciplinary proceedings 

against hi;r, which order of suspension was subseauer:tly revoked 

vide order dated 22.12.1909. As the applicant reieined under 

suspension fro.,p 15.3.1987 to 29.1.1999, the period ofr suspen-

sion was regularised after serving show cause notice dated 

28.5.1990 as to why the period of suspension should hot be 
b 

treated as non-duty for all purpose. The applicant suhmit his 

L— reply to the representaticn which he states has been July 
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considered. Ultimately by this order the period of suspension 

hCS been ordered to he treated as non-duty subject to review 

after conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings. It is there- 

fore clear by the language of this orYer that the applicant 
b 

as also the Deportent, censeek review or review the said 

order on the conclusion of thc disciplinary proceedings. The 

ceulicant has sought pay e n t 	arrears for the period cover- 

ing by this cder of Suspension. 

This :iatter waS listed, on 6.2.1991, when neither 

appliceat nor his counsel remained present. On 21.2.1991 

it. Cza learned counsel for the applicant wanted time to pre-

pare himself on this matter. On 6.3.1991 Ai. D.. dara learned 

counsel appearing as proxy counsel for it. Oza submitted that 

he wants to aaend the application. However, no amendment has 
CLtLLt 

been filed. Today, when the matter is 	again neither 

applicant nor his counsel are present.. 

e have above given a brief idea of the rterial 

facts of this application 	relie. As the said above1  ordex 

under challenge is subject to review and is therefore not a 

final order. Tvie ftereore  feel that this application IS not 
M 

--'4 for our el consideration. .e have heard learned 

counsel for the respondents-. 

4. 	 In view of the above the application is rejected. 

(.c. BHAT'f)" 	 1L.:1.sINGFr) 
.ember (J) 	 i'mber (A) 

*Apj 


